Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
E-14064
File No:
827.50
Job Id:
262.1-010044-2
This is to certify:
That the Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
ToughCat 5e S/FTP Class 2 stranded conductor, ToughCat 7   S/FTP Class 2 stranded
conductor, ToughCat 7S  S/FTP Class 1 solid conductor
Issued to
Draka Comteq Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Nürnberg, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Type Approval Programme No. 6-827.50-2
IEC 61156-5 Ed. 2.0 (2009-02)
IEC 60332-3-24 (2009-02)
IEC 60754-1/2 (2011-11)
IEC 61034-1/2 (2013-07/2013-09)
Application :
Data communication cable
Installation / Horizontal cable
Halogen free, Low smoke
In order to achieve a transmission link compliant with Category 7, cables shall be installed
with suitable termination equipment according to manufacturer's recommendations.
Type Voltage (kV) Temp. class (°C)
ToughCat 5e S/FTP Class 2 stranded conductor
ToughCat 7   S/FTP Class 2 stranded conductor
ToughCat 7S  S/FTP Class 1 solid conductor
This Certificate is valid until 2018-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2015-02-26
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV GL
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: E-14064
File No: 827.50
Job Id: 262.1-010044-2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Type(s): ToughCat 5e S/FTP 4x 2 x 0,22mm2
Standards: Category 5/5e Installation/Horizontal cable according to:
EN 50173-1; EN 50288-2-1, ISO/IEC 11801; IEC 61156-5
Conductors: Plain, stranded copper
Core insulation: Polyethylene
Screen: Al/polyester tape
Metal covering: Tinned, Copper wire braid
Outer sheath: SHF1
Electric data at 20 °C
Frequency Attenuation,
nominal
NEXT
MHz (db/100m) (db)
1 2,1 90
4 4,0 90
10 6,3 90
16 8,0 90
20 9,0 90
31,25 11,4 90
62,5 16,5 86
100 21,3 83
Charactericstic impedance 100 Ohm
DC-loop resistance  <158 Ohm/km
Type(s): ToughCat 7 S/FTP 4x2x 0,27mm2 (stranded)
ToughCat 7S  S/FTP 4x2x 0,56mm (solid)
Standards Category 7, Installation cable according to:
EN 50173-1; EN 50288-4-1, ISO/IEC 11801; IEC 61156-5
Conductors: Plain solid copper or plain stranded copper
Core insulation: Polyethylene